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UKIAH VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING 
Friday May 14, 2021 AT 3:00PM 

LOCATION: TELECONFERENCE VIA ZOOM 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89991970308 

Meeting ID: 899-9197-0308 
Call in number: 1-669-900-6833 

 
The Board welcomes participation in the Board meetings. If you are joining the meeting 
via Zoom and wish to make a comment on an item, press the “raise a hand” button.  If 
you are joining the meeting by phone, press *9 to indicate a desire to make a 
comment.  The chair will call you by name or phone number when it is your turn to 
comment.  Speakers will be limited to 3 minutes. If you choose not to observe the meeting 
via Zoom and wish to make a comment on a specific agenda item, please submit your 
comment via email to the Board Secretary at aa@uvsd.org at least one hour before the 
meeting. All public comments submitted to the Board Secretary will be read verbatim for 
up to 3 minutes. 

 
1. CALL TO ORDER  

 
2. PUBLIC -COMMENTS 

 
3. DISCUSSION RE: Ukiah Valley Sanitation District’s Budgeted Operating 

Expenses for Fiscal Year 21/22 
 

Recommended Action: None 
 

4. ADJOURNMENT 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89991970308
mailto:aa@uvsd.org
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____________________________________________
51 PERSONNEL                       

 
51110 REGULAR SALARIES    1,260,118.87   1,256,321.00   1,256,321.00     971,169.99   1,256,321.00   1,357,080.00    8.0%

 
51120 NON-REGULAR SALA             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
51130 OVERTIME SALARIE       60,959.46      51,332.58      51,332.58      46,133.09      60,668.00      50,000.00   -2.6%

 
51140 STAND-BY SALARIE       33,671.13      32,000.00      32,000.00      27,365.08      35,910.00      32,000.00     .0%

 
51150 COMPENSATED ABSE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
51210 RETIREMENT (PERS      153,094.60     156,548.00     156,548.00     121,680.06     160,209.00     166,065.00    6.1%

 
51211 PERS UNFUNDED LI      248,440.00     265,476.00     265,476.00     265,475.71     265,476.00     303,456.00   14.3%

 
51220 INSURANCE            244,493.49     245,508.00     245,508.00     203,453.99     264,337.00     272,082.00   10.8%

 
51230 WORKERS COMP          90,724.24      90,894.00      90,894.00      70,426.75      92,617.00      96,785.00    6.5%

 
51240 MEDICARE              21,570.19      20,220.00      20,220.00      16,199.14      21,485.00      19,378.00   -4.2%

 
51250 UNEMPLOYMENT          14,928.30      14,016.00      14,016.00      11,565.38      15,209.00            .00 -100.0%

 
51260 FICA                        .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
51280 OVERTIME/CALLOUT             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
51290 CELL PHONE STIPE        5,973.05       4,898.00       4,898.00       3,705.30       4,841.00       4,658.00   -4.9%
51 PERSONNEL             2,133,973.33   2,137,213.58   2,137,213.58   1,737,174.49   2,177,073.00   2,301,504.00    7.7%

 
____________________________________________
52 OPERATIONS                      

 
52100 CONTRACTUAL SERV      365,648.00     377,000.00     297,624.00     221,766.59     336,935.00     386,000.00   29.7%

 
52113 PLANNING STUDIES             .00     100,000.00      82,000.00            .00            .00      15,000.00  -81.7%

 
52114 COMPLIANCE STUDI        1,837.86            .00            .00            .00       1,310.00      25,000.00     .0%

 
52120 LABOR CHARGES FR             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
52150 LEGAL SERVICES/E             .00      10,000.00      10,000.00            .00       8,574.00      10,000.00     .0%
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52180 SECURITY SERVICE          892.00       1,100.00       1,100.00         914.00       1,500.00       1,500.00   36.4%

 
52601 DATA STORAGE & C             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
53000 LAWSUIT SETTLEME       30,000.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
54100 SUPPLIES              97,116.83     132,750.00     126,750.00      84,958.01     125,000.00     135,000.00    6.5%

 
54101 POSTAGE                  753.38         700.00       1,700.00         314.74         550.00         700.00  -58.8%

 
54102 SMALL TOOLS           23,903.35      34,500.00      27,401.19      18,706.98      27,401.00      30,000.00    9.5%

 
54103 LAB SUPPLIES          20,551.23      20,000.00      25,000.00      20,742.75      25,000.00      30,000.00   20.0%

 
54161 BACKGROUND & PHY        2,293.60       2,500.00       2,500.00       1,103.20       2,500.00       2,500.00     .0%

 
54320 SOFTWARE              10,057.47      29,350.00      29,350.00      14,802.92      25,500.00      33,000.00   12.4%

 
54330 COMPUTER AND TEC        9,126.36      12,000.00      12,000.00       8,212.78      12,502.00      12,000.00     .0%

 
54700 FINES & PENALTIE             .00      50,000.00      50,000.00            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0%

 
55100 TELEPHONE              4,927.49       4,105.00       7,105.00       7,902.84       7,405.00      11,000.00   54.8%

 
55200 PG&E                  34,771.07      33,000.00      33,000.00      33,892.39      35,000.00      35,000.00    6.1%

 
55210 UTILITIES            287,136.21     292,500.00     292,500.00     199,448.60     292,500.00     317,625.00    8.6%

 
55220 WASTEWATER DISPO             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
56110 CITY GARAGE - PA             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
56120 EQUIPMENT MAINTE      317,764.34     343,344.88     334,844.88     219,485.52     349,845.00     510,000.00   52.3%

 
56125 LAB EQUIP-REPAIR       11,598.51      10,000.00      16,600.00      18,053.52      20,000.00      20,000.00   20.5%

 
56130 EXTERNAL SERVICE       45,658.66      38,119.31      53,718.12      47,230.73      55,847.82      40,000.00  -25.5%

 
56210 FUEL & FLUIDS         39,231.36      48,000.00      48,000.00      28,861.44      33,000.00      55,000.00   14.6%

 
56300 BUILDING MAINT.        2,314.72      18,000.00      33,000.00      26,947.07      35,765.00      55,000.00   66.7%

 
56410 EQUIPMENT RENTAL          996.67       2,000.00       2,000.00       1,711.19       2,500.00       4,000.00  100.0%
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56504 FACILITY MAINTEN        9,875.92      20,000.00      20,000.00       7,511.60      20,000.00      20,000.00     .0%

 
57100 LEARNING AND DEV       27,936.94      36,000.00      29,743.00       6,970.93      11,000.00      42,000.00   41.2%

 
57300 MEMBERSHIPS & SU        3,801.61       6,850.00       6,850.00       2,945.76       7,000.00       9,000.00   31.4%

 
58201 WATER PURCHASES             .00            .00            .00            .00         500.00            .00     .0%

 
58202 CHEMICALS            266,433.40     250,000.00     243,400.00     120,104.77     243,400.00     280,000.00   15.0%

 
58410 GARAGE LUBRICANT             .00       8,000.00       8,000.00       2,101.19       3,000.00       8,000.00     .0%

 
58510 REIMBURSABLE JOB             .00       5,000.00       5,000.00            .00            .00      15,000.00  200.0%

 
59100 PROPERTY TAXES P       13,749.38      13,900.00      13,900.00      12,245.82      14,000.00      14,000.00     .7%

 
59101 FEES                  30,994.40      31,000.00      36,850.00      37,561.91      36,759.00      42,500.00   15.3%

 
59400 OTHER EXPENSES              .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
94700 FINES & PENALTIE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
52 OPERATIONS            1,659,370.76   1,929,719.19   1,849,936.19   1,144,497.25   1,734,293.82   2,208,825.00   19.4%

 
____________________________________________
60 INTERNAL SERVICE USE            

 
56111 CITY GARAGE - LA             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
61000 INTERNAL SERVICE             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
61200 PURCHASING ALLOC       58,324.00      47,219.00      47,219.00      38,630.83      47,219.00      29,275.78  -38.0%

 
61410 RENT ALLOCATION       15,252.00      15,252.00      15,252.00      15,252.00      15,252.00      15,709.56    3.0%

 
61420 BUILDING MAINTEN        6,439.00       5,900.00       5,900.00       4,839.00            .00       8,737.00   48.1%

 
61421 BUILDING MAINTEN             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
61422 IT ALLOCATION         97,589.00     124,191.00     124,191.00     109,628.55     124,191.00     149,277.58   20.2%

 
61425 ALLOCATED UTILIT             .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
61430 CORP YARD ALLOCA       17,118.00      14,248.00      14,248.00      10,210.74            .00      52,362.00  267.5%
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61500 INSURANCE ALLOCA      233,901.00     309,237.00     309,237.00     319,961.00     311,574.00     318,514.11    3.0%

 
61600 GARAGE ALLOCATIO       94,672.00      99,922.00      99,922.00      71,272.66      99,922.00      83,934.48  -16.0%

 
61700 DISPATCH              22,835.00      20,394.00      20,394.00      16,320.43            .00      26,425.00   29.6%
60 INTERNAL SERVICE US      546,130.00     636,363.00     636,363.00     586,115.21     598,158.00     684,235.51    7.5%

 
____________________________________________
80 CAPITAL OUTLAY                  

 
80100 MACHINERY & EQUI       80,790.68     200,000.00     200,000.00      16,095.31      16,100.00     500,000.00  150.0%

 
80230 INFRASTRUCTURE       373,752.10      55,000.00      55,000.00            .00            .00            .00 -100.0%
80 CAPITAL OUTLAY          454,542.78     255,000.00     255,000.00      16,095.31      16,100.00     500,000.00   96.1%
TOTAL 840 CITY SEWER OPERATI    4,794,016.87   4,958,295.77   4,878,512.77   3,483,882.26   4,525,624.82   5,694,564.51   16.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUE            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
TOTAL EXPENSE   4,794,016.87   4,958,295.77   4,878,512.77   3,483,882.26   4,525,624.82   5,694,564.51   16.7%

 
GRAND TOTAL    4,794,016.87   4,958,295.77   4,878,512.77   3,483,882.26   4,525,624.82   5,694,564.51   16.7%

 
                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Daniel Buffalo **                                          
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51      PERSONNEL                          
____________________________________________

 
REGULAR SALARIES & WAG      943,375.36     994,748.07   1,260,118.87     925,244.32   1,256,321.00            .00 -100.0%

 
NON-REGULAR SALARIES &       14,280.00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
OVERTIME SALARIES & WA       54,872.02      52,199.81      60,959.46      44,518.95      51,332.58            .00 -100.0%

 
STAND-BY SALARIES & WA       33,883.97      28,904.88      33,671.13      25,983.92      32,000.00            .00 -100.0%

 
COMPENSATED ABSENCE EX      -25,815.30            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
RETIREMENT (PERS)          110,542.01     123,843.86     153,094.60     115,828.62     156,548.00            .00 -100.0%

 
PERS UNFUNDED LIABILIT      186,395.51     195,833.00     248,440.00     265,475.71     265,476.00            .00 -100.0%

 
INSURANCE                  177,911.15     200,251.21     244,493.49     192,341.57     245,508.00            .00 -100.0%

 
WORKERS COMP                62,927.26      75,032.47      90,724.24      67,087.57      90,894.00            .00 -100.0%

 
MEDICARE                    17,539.04      17,747.85      21,570.19      15,499.89      20,220.00            .00 -100.0%

 
UNEMPLOYMENT                12,254.03      12,279.54      14,928.30      11,021.70      14,016.00            .00 -100.0%

 
FICA                           910.94            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
CELL PHONE STIPEND           1,665.00       3,570.70       5,973.05       3,509.54       4,898.00            .00 -100.0%
PERSONNEL                1,590,740.99   1,704,411.39   2,133,973.33   1,666,511.79   2,137,213.58            .00 -100.0%

 
52      OPERATIONS                         
____________________________________________

 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES       486,161.52     270,061.48     365,648.00     209,069.03     297,624.00     386,000.00   29.7%

 
PLANNING STUDIES                  .00            .00            .00            .00      82,000.00            .00 -100.0%

 
COMPLIANCE STUDIES                .00     104,167.30       1,837.86            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%

 
LEGAL SERVICES/EXPENSE             .00            .00            .00            .00      10,000.00      10,000.00     .0%

 
SECURITY SERVICES              562.80       1,020.30         892.00         914.00       1,100.00       1,500.00   36.4%

 
DATA STORAGE & CONNECT             .00       1,136.58            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
LAWSUIT SETTLEMENT                .00            .00      30,000.00            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
SUPPLIES                   147,429.51     129,990.73      97,116.83      80,074.57     132,750.00     135,000.00    1.7%

 
POSTAGE                        285.22         611.46         753.38         174.29         700.00         700.00     .0%
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SMALL TOOLS                 11,670.38      21,776.76      23,903.35      18,142.17      27,401.19      30,000.00    9.5%
 

LAB SUPPLIES                      .00       4,242.35      20,551.23      20,345.10      20,000.00      30,000.00   50.0%
 

BACKGROUND & PHYSICALS             .00            .00       2,293.60       1,103.20       2,500.00       2,500.00     .0%
 

SOFTWARE                     1,050.95      17,244.54      10,057.47      14,802.92      29,350.00      33,000.00   12.4%
 

COMPUTER AND TECHNOLOG        6,281.52      25,116.66       9,126.36       7,956.21      12,000.00      12,000.00     .0%
 

FINES & PENALTIES                 .00      33,000.00            .00            .00      50,000.00      50,000.00     .0%
 

TELEPHONE                    3,494.72       5,086.53       4,927.49       7,093.76       7,105.00      11,000.00   54.8%
 

PG&E                        31,010.27      30,462.32      34,771.07      28,702.88      33,000.00      35,000.00    6.1%
 

UTILITIES                  357,137.86     394,287.05     287,136.21     178,517.22     292,500.00     307,500.00    5.1%
 

CITY GARAGE - PARTS               .00         749.07            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 

EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE      281,805.85     344,590.43     317,764.34     198,960.82     344,844.88     360,000.00    4.4%
 

LAB EQUIP-REPAIR & MAI             .00       2,285.31      11,598.51      18,053.52      16,600.00      20,000.00   20.5%
 

EXTERNAL SERVICES           33,652.69      39,798.29      45,658.66      43,015.10      53,718.12      38,119.31  -29.0%
 

FUEL & FLUIDS               18,260.70      53,463.96      39,231.36      23,685.95      48,000.00      55,000.00   14.6%
 

BUILDING MAINT. & REPA        2,083.89      17,884.42       2,314.72      20,327.83      23,000.00      55,000.00  139.1%
 

EQUIPMENT RENTAL - PRI             .00       1,023.50         996.67       1,711.19       2,000.00       2,000.00     .0%
 

FACILITY MAINTENANCE &       20,013.31       8,204.80       9,875.92       7,020.69      20,000.00      20,000.00     .0%
 

LEARNING AND DEVELOPME       23,464.49      39,220.36      27,936.94       5,795.93      29,743.00      42,000.00   41.2%
 

MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIP        2,447.23       3,199.82       3,801.61       2,840.76       6,850.00       9,000.00   31.4%
 

WATER PURCHASES                 35.09            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
 

CHEMICALS                  177,295.79     269,262.23     266,433.40     120,104.77     243,400.00     280,000.00   15.0%
 

GARAGE LUBRICANTS & PA             .00            .00            .00       2,101.19       8,000.00       8,000.00     .0%
 

REIMBURSABLE JOBS            6,494.87         352.98            .00            .00       5,000.00      15,000.00  200.0%
 

PROPERTY TAXES PAID         10,350.54      11,882.66      13,749.38      12,245.82      13,900.00      14,000.00     .7%
 

FEES                        25,760.21      30,336.21      30,994.40      37,561.91      36,850.00      42,500.00   15.3%
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OTHER EXPENSES               8,974.73      47,293.43            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
OPERATIONS               1,655,724.14   1,907,751.53   1,659,370.76   1,060,320.83   1,849,936.19   2,029,819.31    9.7%

 
60      INTERNAL SERVICE USE               
____________________________________________

 
PURCHASING ALLOCATION       46,891.00      58,941.76      58,324.00      37,956.83      47,219.00      41,333.00  -12.5%

 
RENT ALLOCATION             15,252.00      15,252.00      15,252.00      15,252.00      15,252.00            .00 -100.0%

 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE A        4,696.00       5,869.38       6,439.00       4,839.00       5,900.00       2,092.00  -64.5%

 
IT ALLOCATION               78,128.00      94,564.33      97,589.00     109,628.55     124,191.00     102,928.00  -17.1%

 
CORP YARD ALLOCATION        21,952.00      19,622.89      17,118.00      10,210.74      14,248.00      16,915.00   18.7%

 
INSURANCE ALLOCATION       267,530.54     169,838.64     233,901.00     319,961.00     309,237.00     157,175.00  -49.2%

 
GARAGE ALLOCATION           69,793.21     175,329.48      94,672.00      71,272.66      99,922.00      60,918.00  -39.0%

 
DISPATCH                    18,229.00      21,623.14      22,835.00      16,320.43      20,394.00      16,935.00  -17.0%
INTERNAL SERVICE USE       522,471.75     561,041.62     546,130.00     585,441.21     636,363.00     398,296.00  -37.4%

 
80      CAPITAL OUTLAY                     
____________________________________________

 
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT      208,552.23     117,162.97      80,790.68      16,095.31     200,000.00     200,000.00     .0%

 
INFRASTRUCTURE             184,795.50      36,620.88     373,752.10            .00      55,000.00      40,000.00  -27.3%
CAPITAL OUTLAY             393,347.73     153,783.85     454,542.78      16,095.31     255,000.00     240,000.00   -5.9%
TOTAL CITY SEWER OPERATIONS    4,162,284.61   4,326,988.39   4,794,016.87   3,328,369.14   4,878,512.77   2,668,115.31  -45.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUE            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00     .0%
TOTAL EXPENSE   4,162,284.61   4,326,988.39   4,794,016.87   3,328,369.14   4,878,512.77   2,668,115.31  -45.3%

 
GRAND TOTAL    4,162,284.61   4,326,988.39   4,794,016.87   3,328,369.14   4,878,512.77   2,668,115.31  -45.3%

 
                                         ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Daniel Buffalo **                                          
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